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ROYAL AUDIT AUTHORITY 
Bhutan Integrity House 

Reporting on Economy, Efficiency & Effectiveness in the use of Public Resources 

         Dated: 17th January 2022 

Notification 

This is for the general information that with the implementation of the zoning system from 17th 

January 2022, the Royal Audit Authority has activated “work-from-home” to deliver services 

by both Head Office and Regional Offices.  

Accordingly, the Office has appointed the following focal persons: 

Office Focal Person Contact # e-mail address 

Head Office, Thimphu Sonam Yangchen 17831975 syangchen@bhutanaudit.gov.bt 

Accounts Section Tshering Deki 17647930 tdeki@bhutanaudit.gov.bt 

HR Section Karma Yoezer 17343021 kyoezer@bhutanaudit.gov.bt 

Clearance Section 
Kiran Rai 

Ugyen Dem 

77203318 

17353582 

krai@bhutanaudit.gov.bt 

udem@bhutanaudit.gov.bt 

Regional Office, 

Bumthang 
Bikram Gurung 17899155 bgurung@bhutanaudit.gov.bt  

Regional Office, 

Phuentsholing 
Penjor 77332985 penjor@bhutanaudit.gov.bt 

Regional Office, 

Samdrup Jongkhar 
Chime Dorji 77400004 dorji@bhutanaudit.gov.bt 

Regional Office, 

Tsirang 
Tenzin Chhoedup 17613454 tchhoedup@bhutanaudit.gov.bt 

PDC, Tsirang Cheki Dorji 17161512 chekidorji@bhutanaudit.gov.bt  

 

All the concerned agencies/officials are requested to contact the above officials, to avail the  

required service. 
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